
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016305-2025 

Tender

MVH25008 - Installation of Roofs & PV Panels in
BroDawel

Barcud Shared Services

Merthyr Valleys Homes Limited

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016305

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0505cf 

Published 22 April 2025, 3:48pm

Scope 

Description

MVH is seeking to appoint a suitably experienced and competent roofing contractor to
complete roof replacement, installation of solar panels and associated works to
approximately 32 properties Bro Dawel in Merthyr Tydfil CF47 OYU.

Total value (estimated)

£448,000 excluding VAT

£559,999 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016305-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016305-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 9

Contract dates (estimated)

2 June 2025 to 30 September 2025

3 months, 29 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

09331000 - Solar panels

45260000 - Roof works and other special trade construction works

Contract locations

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Participation 

Conditions of participation

As per ITT



Page 3 to 9

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

8 May 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

15 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales


Page 4 to 9

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 60.00%
Quality Quality 40.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331712

ITT.

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331713

Appendix 1 - Foundation Questions.

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331712
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331712
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331713
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331713


Page 5 to 9

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331714

Appendix 2 - Quality Questions (1).

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331717

Appendix 3 Pricing Element.

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331718

Appendix 4 - Specification.

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331719

Appendix 5 - Marley Specification.

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331720

Appendix 6 - Cover Letter.

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331714
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331714
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331717
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331717
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331718
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331718
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331719
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331719
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331720
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331720
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331721


Page 6 to 9

.aspx?id=331721

Appendix 7 - Marley 1KW Inverter.

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331722

Appendix 8 - Marley SolarTile 410Wp Datasheet.

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331723

Appendix 9 - SolarTile 410Wp Installation Guide.

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331724

Appendix 10 - Solar Configuration Components List.

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331725

Appendix 11 - Pre-construction Roofing Brodawel 25-26.

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331726

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331721
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331722
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331722
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331723
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331723
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331724
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331724
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331725
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331725
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331726
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331726


Page 7 to 9

Appendix 12 - Preliminaries.

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331727

Appendix 13 - List of Properties.

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload
.aspx?id=331728

Appendix 14 - Site photo.

Contracting authorities 

Barcud Shared Services

Companies House: 12136070

2 Alexandra Gate Ffordd Pengam

Cardiff

CF24 2SA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Catherine Sizer

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331727
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331727
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331728
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331728


Page 8 to 9

Email: cath@barcudsharedservices.org.uk

Website: http://www.barcudsharedservices.org.uk

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Merthyr Valleys Homes Limited

Companies House: IP030532

22 Lansbury Road

Merthyr Tydfil

CF481HA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Matthew Jones

Email: Matthew.Jones@mvhomes.org.uk

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

mailto:cath@barcudsharedservices.org.uk
http://www.barcudsharedservices.org.uk
mailto:Matthew.Jones@mvhomes.org.uk


Page 9 to 9

Contact organisation 

Contact Barcud Shared Services for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331712
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331713
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331714
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331717
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331718
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331719
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331720
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331721
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331722
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331723
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331724
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331725
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331726
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331727
	https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Assets/NoticeBuilder_FileDownload.aspx?id=331728

	Contracting authorities
	Barcud Shared Services
	Merthyr Valleys Homes Limited

	Contact organisation

		2025-05-05T13:02:20+0100
	TCPDF




